componentescomponentes
RELM - SHOULDER Brasil
Av. Eliza Rosa Colla Padoan, 45 - CETIS - Módulo 3 -CEP: 85503-380 - Bairro Fraron - Pato Branco-PR - Tel: (55) (46) 3225-2446
SAW Resonator SMD
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Center Frequency (Fc) See Table 1
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) See Table 1

recommended for application more than 100MH
due to the inductance of the lead terminals.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM (Example)
HDS3-433.92-75-S-XX
Package
HDS3/HDS20/HDS6
Operating Temperature Range*
S=Standard
Options (can be blank)
S= Standard
X= Additional Specifi cations
T= Tape and ReelCenter Frequency in MHz
See table 1
Frequency Tolerance in kHz
See table 1
* Operating Temperature Range: -20°C to +80°C (Standard)
* Specifi c Operating Temperature Range under request
HDS3
Pin Connection
1 NC
2 Input
3 NC
4 Ground(case)
5 NC
6 Output
7 NC
8 Ground(case)
Pin Connection
1 Input
2 Case Ground
3 Output
4 Case Ground
HDS20
HDS6
Electrical Test HDS6
Pin Connection
1 NC
2 Input
3 NC
4 NC
5 Output
6 NC
componentescomponentes
RELM - SHOULDER Brasil
Av. Eliza Rosa Colla Padoan, 45 - CETIS - Módulo 3 -CEP: 85503-380 - Bairro Fraron - Pato Branco-PR - Tel: (55) (46) 3225-2446
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
1. Moisture
Keep the device at 40°C and 95% rh for 96 minutes. Then release the device into the room conditions for 1 to 2 hours prior to the measurement. It shall meet all the initial
electrical characteristics. ( Applied in MS2 6X4, MS3 5X5, 3X3)
2. Temperature cycling
Subject the device to a low temperature of -40°C for 30 minutes. Following by a high temperature of +25°C for 5 minutes and a higher temperature of +85°C for 30 minu-
tes. Then release the device into the room conditions for 1 to 2 hours prior to the measurement. It shall meet all the initial electrical characteristics. ( Applied in MS2 6X4,
MS3 5X5, 3X3)
3. Resistance to solder heat
HDS20
Submerge the device terminals into the solder bath at 240°C ±5°C for 10 ±1 sec. Then release the device into the room conditions for 4 hours. It
shall meet all the initial electrical characteristics.
HDS3
Dip the device terminals no closer than 1.5mm into the solder bath at 270°C ±10°C for 10 ±1 sec. Then release the device into the room conditions
for 1 to 2 hours. It shall meet all the initial electrical characteristics.
HDS6
Submerge the device terminals into the solder bath at 260°C ±5°C for 10 ±1 sec. Then release the device into the room conditions for 4 hours. It
shall meet all the initial electrical characteristics.
4. Mechanical shock
HDS20 Drop the device randomly onto the concrete fl oor from the height of 1m 3 times. The device shall fulfi ll the initial electrical characteristics.
HDS3 Drop the device randomly onto the concrete fl oor from the height of 30cm 3 times. The device shall fulfi ll the initial electrical characteristics.
HDS6 Drop the device randomly onto the concrete fl oor from the height of 1m 3 times. The device shall fulfi ll the initial electrical characteristics.
5. Vibration
HDS20
Subject the device to the vibration for 2 hour each in x, y and z axes with the amplitude of 1.5mm at 10 to 55 Hz. The device shall fulfi ll the initial